Office for Victims of Crime
Victim Compensation Formula Grant Program
Annual Performance Measures Report
October 01, 2017 - September 30, 2018

GRANTEE INFORMATION

ORGANIZATION NAME: Virginia Workers Compensation Commission
POC NAME: Leigh Snellings

POC EMAIL: leigh.snellings@cicf.virginia.gov

POC PHONE: (804) 367-1010

POPULATION DEMOGRAPHICS

1. Number of people for whom an 3. Victim Demographics
compansation benefis during the Population Number of Victims
reporting period. A. RACE/ETHNICITY
Q1: Oct-Dec 2017: 420 American Indian or Alaska Native 0 2 0 0 2
Q2: Jan-Mar 2018: 423 Asian 11 13 14 2 40
Q3: Apr-Jun 2018: 437 Black or African American 161 123 151 119 554
Q4: Jul-Sep 2018: 349 Hispanic or Latino 33 40 34 30 137
Annual: 1,629 Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 3 0 0 3
White Non-Latino or Caucasian 157 172 175 154 658
Some Other Race 8 1" 6 7 32
Multiple Races 22 20 17 11 70
Not Reported 28 39 40 26 133
Not Tracked 0 0 0 0 0
Race/Ethnicity Total 420 423 437 349 1629
B. GENDER
Male 207 201 192 155 755
2. Number of victims whose victimization is Female 199 207 233 188 827
the basis for the application. Not Reported 10 13 12 6 41
Q1: Oct-Dec 2017: 420
Q2: Jan-Mar 2018: 423 Not Tracked 4 2 00 6
Q3: Apr-Jun 2018: 437 Gender Total 420 423 437 349 1629
Q4: Jul-Sep 2018: 349 C. AGE
Annual: 1,629 Age 0- 12 24 34 34 27 119
Age 13- 17 23 37 33 19 112
Age 18- 24 74 76 83 58 291
Age 25- 59 273 253 262 219 1007
Age 60 and Older 26 23 25 26 100
Not Reported 0 0 0 0 0
Not Tracked 0 0 0 0 0
Age Total 420 423 437 349 1629
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Victim Compensation Formula Grant Program - October 01, 2017 - September 30, 2018

PERFORMANCE MEASURES

4. Based on your program’s general procedure, 7. Number of applications denied/closed. (i.e., applications that were not

indicate if
Q1: Oct-Dec 2017:

Victims and indirect victims generally count
as separate applications

Q2: Jan-Mar 2018:

Victims and indirect victims generally count
as separate applications

Q3: Apr-Jun 2018:

Victims and indirect victims generally count
as separate applications

Q4: Jul-Sep 2018:

Victims and indirect victims generally count
as separate applications

. Number of new applications received during

the reporting period

Q1: Oct-Dec 2017: 420
Q2: Jan-Mar 2018: 423
Q3: Apr-Jun 2018: 437
Q4: Jul-Sep 2018: 349
Annual: 1,629

6. Number of applications approved during the

reporting period.

Q1: Oct-Dec 2017: 365
Q2: Jan-Mar 2018: 400
Q3: Apr-Jun 2018: 241
Q4: Jul-Sep 2018: 365
Annual: 1,371
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approved) during the reporting period.

Q1: Oct-Dec 2017: 81

Q2: Jan-Mar 2018: 98

Q3: Apr-Jun 2018: 57

Q4: Jul-Sep 2018: 89

Annual: 325

Reason(s) for denial or close status applicable for the reporting period:

Population Number of Victims

A. Application not filed within time limit 2 2 1 3

B. Failure to report to police 4 3 2 1

C. Failure to cooperate with law enforcement,
victim/witness coordinator, and/or other official 17 25 13 20
required by program

D. Incomplete information 19 22 18 23
E. Contributory misconduct 8 18 10 16
F. Ineligible crime 20 17 9 10
G. Ineligible application 6 8 4 14
Other 5 3 0 2

Denial explanation:

Qtr 1: Applicant withdrew application
Qtr 2: Applicant withdrew application
Qtr 4: Reimbursed (1) Withdrawn (1)

8. Number of applications received for Sexual Assault Forensic Examinations
during the reporting period

Q1: Oct-Dec 2017: Not applicable
to my state’s process

Q2: Jan-Mar 2018: Not applicable
to my state’s process

Q3: Apr-Jun 2018: Not applicable
to my state’s process

Q4: Jul-Sep 2018: Not applicable
to my state’s process

Annual: 0
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PAYMENT STATISTICS BY CRIME TYPE Qtr:1
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TYPES OF CRIME 22 || 5
Arson 7
Assault 335
Burglary 6
Child Physical Abuse/Neglect 4
Child Pornography
Child Sexual Abuse 42
DUI/DWI 3
Fraud/Financial Crimes
Homicide 60
Human Trafficking 1
Kidnapping 10
Other Vehicular Crimes 2
Robbery 18
Sexual Assault 16
Stalking 2
Terrorism
Total 506
* Other expense explanations
Assault Allowable Property Door - $898.94
Burglary
Stalking Allowable Property - $154.00
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$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

Economic Support

$0
$ 19,851
$0
$2,768

$ 10,037
$ 19,000

$ 1,095
$0
$0

$ 10,427
$0
$0
$0

$63,178

Funeral Burial

$ 4,200

$ 237,323

EXPENSE TYPES PAID (in dollars)

Allowable Property Locks - $1397.08; Allowable Property Security System - $3176.87
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$0 $ 2,826 $0 $7,727
$ 289,780 $ 5,096 $ 26,886
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $ 140 $0 $0
$0 $ 27,549 $4,781 $1,034
$0 $1,534 $ 1,985 $0
$ 233,123 $75 $780 $0
$0 $0 $0 $ 2,000
$0 $ 415 $ 1,260 $ 6,566
$0 $ 1,396 $0 $0
$0 $6,043 $138 $0
$0 $6,674 $217 $ 260
$0 $0 $1,825 $0
$ 336,432 $ 16,082 $44,473

Replacement Services

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

Sexual Assault Forensic

Exams

11 -1 -ann

$0

Travel

$0

$ 1,006
$0

$ 325

$ 1,304
$0

$0
$0
$ 326
$0
$0
$71
$0

$ 3,032

Other (please explain)

$0
$ 899
$4,574

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$ 154

$ 5,627

Total Paid for this Crime
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$ 10,554
$ 347,718

$ 4,624

$3,233

$ 44,705
$22,519

$ 235,723
$ 2,000

$ 8,567
$11,823
$ 6,281
$7,222
$1,979

$ 706,948

Related to Bullying that
were Paid During the

Number of Applications
Reporting Period
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TYPES OF VICTIMIZATIONS
RELATED TO A CRIME TYPE
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Number of Applications
Related to Hate Crimes
that were Paid During
the Reporting Period
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Related to Mass
Violence that were
Paid During the
Reporting Period
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PAYMENT STATISTICS BY CRIME TYPE Qtr:2

EXPENSE TYPES PAID (in dollars)
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Arson 5 $0 $0 $0 $92 $0
Assault 268 $0 $ 50,710 $ 931 $ 255,839 $ 3,206
Burglary 4 $0 $0 $0 $0 $ 100
Child Physical Abuse/Neglect 7 $0 $ 2,400 $0 $ 11,672 $0
Child Pornography
Child Sexual Abuse 46 $0 $8,017 $0 $ 4,253 $9,510
DUI/DWI
Fraud/Financial Crimes
Homicide 68 $0 $1,763 $ 213,472 $0 $ 347
Human Trafficking
Kidnapping 12 $0 $0 $0 $2,238 $ 3,140
Other Vehicular Crimes 5 $0 $0 $4,723 $513 $0
Robbery 18 $0 $ 480 $0 $ 20,685 $0
Sexual Assault 9 $0 $ 7,800 $0 $623 $0
Stalking 6 $0 $ 400 $0 $ 100 $ 300
Terrorism
Total 448 $0 $ 71,570 $ 219,125 $ 296,015 $ 16,603
* Other expense explanations
Arson Allowable Property $500.00; Reasonable and Necessary $500.00
Assault Allowable Property Door $426.41; Allowable Property Locks $1645.75; Reasonable and Necessary $319.29
Burglary Allowable Property Locks $360.13; Allowable Property Security System $759.00
Kidnapping Allowable Property Door $250.00; Allowable Property Locks $250.00
Stalking Allowable Property - Locks $69.92
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Relocation

$ 4,000
$ 12,462
$0

$0

$ 4,000

$ 8,000

$0
$0
$0
$ 2,000
$2,227

$ 32,689

Replacement Services

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

Sexual Assault Forensic

Exams

JELILIELL]

Travel

$0
$816
$0
$1,193

$2,371

$ 398

$ 207
$5
$0

$ 189
$0

$5,180

Other (please explain)

$ 1,000
$2,391
$1,119

$0

$0

$ 500
$0
$0
$0
$70

$5,081

Related to Bullying that
were Paid During the

Number of Applications
Reporting Period

Total Paid for this Crime

Type
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TYPES OF VICTIMIZATIONS
RELATED TO A CRIME TYPE
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Victim Compensation Formula Grant Program - October 01, 2017 - September 30, 2018

PAYMENT STATISTICS BY CRIME TYPE Qtr:3
EXPENSE TYPES PAID (in dollars) ;;EE?E%FT‘QTQ"';%“‘:; '.?;‘PSE
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TYPES OF CRIME g2 5 3 o c SE s & e &5 e 5 EE 222 38528 328244
Arson 2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2273 $0 ! $0 $0 $2,273 0 0 0
Assault 212 $0 $0 $ 20,107 $0 $ 141,769 $ 3,116 $ 18,057 $0 ! $ 2,803 $ 3,912 $ 189,764 0 78 0
Burglary 5 $0 $0 $0 $0 $ 449 $0 $ 2,000 $0 ! $0 $0 $2,449 0 0 0
Child Physical Abuse/Neglect 2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,724 $0 $0 $0 ! $ 557 $0 $ 10,281 0 1
Child Pornography g
Child Sexual Abuse 15 $0 $0 $ 7,800 $0 $ 568 $ 3,701 $0 $0 $0 $ 2,020 $ 158 $ 14,247 0 5
DUI/DWI 1 $0 $0 $0 $ 5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 ! $0 $0 $ 5,000 0 0 0
Fraud/Financial Crimes g
Homicide 14 $0 $0 $0 $ 159,504 $ 151 $ 781 $ 2,000 $0 ! $3 $0 $ 162,439 0 12 0
Human Trafficking g
Kidnapping 5 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,237 $870 $0 S0 | $0 $0 $2.107 0 3 0
Other Vehicular Crimes 4 $0 $0 $ 2,525 $ 5,000 $4,480 $0 $0 $0 ! $0 $0 $ 12,005 0 0 0
Robbery " $0 $0 $0 $0 $ 2,866 $0 $0 $0 ! $ 85 $0 $2,951 0 0 0
Sexual Assault 8 $0 $0 $0 $0 $ 282 $ 660 $0 $0 $0 $1,159 $0 $2,101 0 1 0
Stalking g
Terrorism 3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $ 592 $0 $0 $0 g $0 $0 $ 592 0 0 0
Total 282 $0 $0 $ 30,432 $ 169,504 $ 162,119 $9,128 $ 24,329 $0 $0 $ 6,627 $4,070 $ 406,210 0 100 0
* Other expense explanations
Assault Locks, Security System and Window

Child Sexual Abuse  Locks

You added "Other" crime types: Brandishing a Firearm - $63.64 in Mileage and $2000.00 in Moving Expenses
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Number of Applications
Related to Hate Crimes
that were Paid During
the Reporting Period
Number of Applications
Related to Mass
Violence that were
Paid During the
Reporting Period
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PAYMENT STATISTICS BY CRIME TYPE Qtr:4
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TYPES OF CRIME ge22 | 5
Arson
Assault 300 $ 312
Burglary 3 $0
Child Physical Abuse/Neglect 4 $0
Child Pornography
Child Sexual Abuse 36 $0
DUI/DWI 1 $0
Fraud/Financial Crimes
Homicide 71 $0
Human Trafficking
Kidnapping 15 $0
Other Vehicular Crimes 14 $0
Robbery 31 $0
Sexual Assault 26 $0
Stalking 1 $0
Terrorism
Total 502 $ 312
* Other expense explanations
Assault Locks - $670.48
Burglary Security System ($124.99) Door ($261.79)
Stalking Security System - ($199.99)

Dependent Care

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

$ 60

$0
$0

$ 522

Economic Support

$60,619
$0
$0

$ 4,767
$0

$ 883

$0

$ 327

$ 15,759
$6,180
$0

$ 88,535

Funeral Burial

EXPENSE TYPES PAID (in dollars)

Medical/Dental (except
mental health )

Mental Health
Relocation

$2,222 $ 253,080 $2,593 $ 15,151

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $1,612 $4,133

$ 5,000 $0 $0

$ 221,597 $2,179 $4,373
$0 $ 2,400 $ 420

$ 5,000 $ 19,754 $ 458
$0 $ 14,704 $0

$0 $ 3,460 $ 451

$0 $0 $0

$ 233,818 $ 297,189 $12,428 $ 33,390

You added "Other" crime types: Shooting into an occupied dwelling - Door $1,431, Security System $605.48
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Replacement Services
Sexual Assault Forensic
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Travel

$7,977
$0
$0

$3,511
$0

$2,039

$ 184
$91
$0
$3,126
$0

$ 16,929

Other (please explain)

$670
$ 387

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$ 200

$ 1,257

Total Paid for this Crime

g
=

$ 343,087

$ 666
$1,097

$ 20,342
$ 5,000

$ 231,206

$ 6,808
$ 25,629
$ 30,523
$ 20,469

$ 200

$ 685,028

Related to Bullying that
were Paid During the

Number of Applications
Reporting Period
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TYPES OF VICTIMIZATIONS
RELATED TO A CRIME TYPE
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Victim Compensation Formula Grant Program - October 01, 2017 - September 30, 2018

PAYMENT STATISTICS BY CRIME TYPE - Aggregated

. TYPES OF VICTIMIZATIONS
EXPENSE TYPES PAID (in dollars) RELATED TO A CRIME TYPE
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Arson 14 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,919 $0 $ 14,000 $0 - $0 $ 1,000 $17,919 0 2 0
Assault 1,115 $ 483 $ 462 $ 151,288 $7,353 $ 940,468 $ 14,011 $ 72,556 $0 - $ 12,602 $7,873 $ 1,207,096 0 420 0
Burglary 18 $ 50 $0 $0 $0 $ 449 $ 100 $2,279 $0 - $0 $ 6,080 $8,958 0 6 0
Child Physical Abuse/Neglect 17 $0 $0 $5,168 $0 $ 21,536 $0 $ 450 $ 647 - $2,075 $0 $29,876 0 8
Child Pornography ]
Child Sexual Abuse 139 $0 $0 $ 30,620 $0 $ 33,982 $22,125 $ 11,353 $0 $0 $9,207 $ 158 $ 107,445 0 74
DUI/DWI 5 $0 $0 $ 19,000 $ 10,000 $1,534 $1,985 $0 $0 - $0 $0 $32,519 0 2 0
Fraud/Financial Crimes ]
Homicide 213 $1,532 $0 $3,741 $ 827,696 $ 2,405 $6,281 $10,135 $0 - $ 2,440 $0 $ 854,230 0 48 0
Human Trafficking 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $ 2,000 $0 - $0 $0 $ 2,000 0 0 0
Kidnapping 42 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,291 $ 5,690 $10,370 $0 - $718 $ 500 $ 23,568 0 27 0
Other Vehicular Crimes 25 $0 $0 $13,278 $14,723 $ 26,143 $ 458 $0 $0 - $96 $0 $ 54,698 0 0 0
Robbery 78 $ 100 $60 $ 16,239 $0 $ 44,299 $138 $0 $0 - $85 $0 $ 60,920 0 1 0
Sexual Assault 59 $0 $0 $ 13,980 $0 $ 11,039 $1,329 $9,512 $0 $0 $ 4,545 $0 $ 40,404 0 24 0
Stalking 9 $0 $0 $ 400 $0 $ 100 $2,125 $ 2,227 $0 - $0 $ 424 $5,276 0 1 0
Terrorism 3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $ 592 $0 $0 $0 N $0 $0 $ 592 0 0 0
Total 1,738 $2,165 $ 522 $ 253,715 $ 859,771 $ 1,091,755 $ 54,241 $ 134,881 $ 647 $0 $ 31,768 $ 16,035 $ 2,445,500 0 613 0
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Victim Compensation Formula Grant Program - October 01, 2017 - September 30, 2018

NARRATIVE QUESTIONS

1.

10.

11.

Please explain any significant change in the number of applications received during the reporting period.

No significant changes.

The average length of time to process an application for claim eligibility for compensation

Count days from time of receipt of application to decision. 194

Please explain your state's procedure for processing an application for claim eligibility, from time of receipt of application to
decision. Application is proofed upon receipt to make sure it is complete; the information from the application is then entered
into our data base; a letter is sent to the claimant advising what information is still needed from them and what information we
have requested on their behalf; letters are generated and mailed out with authorization of release attached; the claim is
reviewed each time new mail is received on the claim; claim notes are updated and additional request may be generated; if
enough information has not been received at the 45 day call-up to make a decision then a second request letter is sent to the
claimant advising what information is still needed to process their claim and second request letters are sent out to those that
still have not responded to our request; mail is still reviewed as received; at 150 days the claim is reviewed by the Ombudsman
and they may send out additional request at that time; by Code, the claimant has 180 days from the date of creation to finalize
the information on their claim; court case information is gathered and updated in the claim and the decision is made; if the
claimant disagrees with the decision on the claim they then have 45 days to request a reconsideration or file an appeal.

Does your state have a victim satisfaction survey?

No

Please describe any emerging/major issues or notable trends that were encountered in your state that had an impact
on your program’s ability to meet the needs of crime victims during the reporting period.

None

Please describe in detail efforts taken to serve Victims of Federal Crime during the reporting period.

We work directly with the FBI Victim Advocates on any Federal crimes.

Please describe any notable activities during the reporting period that improved the process of victim compensation
services.

We continue to negotiate payments with medical providers. A Provider Portal was developed so all providers can check status
for their company through a web based program and give them the ability to upload necessary documents. We continue to train
those who work directly with victims on the compensation program.

Please describe in detail ways in which your state used VOCA Administrative funds and the impact of these funds on
the state’s ability to improve victim compensation services during the reporting period.

VOCA funds are used strictly for claim payments.

Were there any laws, initiatives, or policy changes in your state regarding victim compensation during the reporting
period? If yes, please briefly describe them and their impact.

§19.2-368.3:1010. To identify and locate victims of crime for whom restitution owed to such victims has been deposited into the
Criminal Injuries Compensation Fund pursuant to subsection | of § 19.2-305.1. Notwithstanding the provisions of § 2.2-3706,
the Commission may acquire from the attorneys for the Commonwealth, State Police, local police departments, and sheriffs'
departments such information as will enable the Commission to identify and locate such victims. The use of any information
received by the Commission pursuant to this subdivision shall be limited to carrying out the purposes set forth in this section,
and this information shall be confidential and shall not be disseminated further. We are unsure of the impact this change will
have on the Fund at this time.

Please describe system-coordination efforts with prosecutors, law enforcement, courts, U.S. attorneys’ offices, tribal
systems, State VOCA Victim Assistance Coordinator, or other key personnel within the criminal justice system in your
state to reduce barriers to victims who may apply to receive victim compensation.

We continue to work with prosecutors, law enforcement, courts, victim advocates and any other program/agency that works
with victims and their families to educate them on the Fund.

Please explain any public outreach efforts to improve awareness of your program.

We have a full-time Training and Outreach Coordinator that travels all over the state to educate on the Fund.
Please list any other outcome measure(s) that are reported to the governor, legislature, or other state entity that have

not been reported in this submission. Provide the actual measure(s). The data may be reported separately in your
progress report.
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12.

Victim Compensation Formula Grant Program - October 01, 2017 - September 30, 2018

Our Annual Report is submitted to the Governor's Office each year. The report includes the largest expense outlays by dollars
paid out, most frequent crime categories, a comparison of compensation claims for the last four years by new claims received,
claims awarded, claims denied and the total amount awarded and the most common referral sources.

Please provide any additional comments that are helpful to improving the Victim Compensation state and/or federal
program.

n/a
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